

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

Agreement Form

Agreement

This Agreement Made on The 9th December Day of 2021 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Jhanjharpur (Here in After Called "The Employer" of the One Part, and Md. Ejazuddin, Reg. No.- 4200007, class-III, Ward No.- 4, Manihas, Bharathi, Dist.- Darbhanga, Pin- 847428, Email- ajazuddin.md50@gmail.com, Mobile no.- 9304142625 Construction of Road and CD Work under MMGSY from Kharik west kosi bandh Road to Ratuar (Tender Id- 100512, Bid id.- 430235) (here in after called "The Contractor of the part.)

Where The Employer is desirous that the contractor execute construction of Road and CD Work under MMGSY from Kharik west kosi bandh Road to Ratuar (Tender Id- 100512, Bid id.- 430235) (here in after called "The Work) and the Employer has Accepted the Bid by The Contractor For The Execution And Completion of Such Works And The Remedying of Any defects there in at a Cost of Rupees 43,09,814.00 (Rupees Forty three lakh nine thousand eight hundred fourteen only.)

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract herein after referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

Md. Ejazuddin

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Jhanjharpur
031144

Agreement No - 26 SAB/2021-22
Start Date - 09/12/2021
End Date - 08/05/2022
11.85% Below

**NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD & CD WORKS UNDER MMGSY YOJNA
KHARIK WEST KOSI BANDH ROAD TO RATUAR,
IS A LINK ROAD WITH HABITATION CODE NO. 15680**

STATION: JHANJHARPUR

BLOCK:

MADHEPUR

LENGTH: 0.495 KM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs.
			Figure	Words	
and Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with reflectorising Glass Beads on Concrete Surface Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes. Sealing primer may be applied in advance which is incidentally included to the work.	99.0000	Sqm	721.95	Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty One And Ninety Five Paise Only	71473.00
(i) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSY Project Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	5.0000	No.	11014.41	Rupees Eleven Thousand Fourteen And Forty One Paise Only	55072.00
Total Construction Cost					3971841.00
Add GST @ 12%					476620.92
Add L.C. @ 1%					39718.41
Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only					48335.00
Total Construction Cost with 12 % GST, 1% L.C & 10% S.F.					4536515.33
16 1st Year Maintenance	0.4950	Km	39288.89	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight And Eighty Nine Paise Only	19448.00
17 2nd Year Maintenance	0.4950	Km	46814.14	Rupees Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen And Fourteen Paise Only	23173.00
18 3rd Year Maintenance	0.4950	Km	195345.45	Rupees One Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five And Forty Five Paise Only	96696.00
19 4th Year Maintenance	0.4950	Km	61828.28	Rupees Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Eight And Twenty Eight Paise Only	30605.00
20 5th Year Maintenance	0.4950	Km	213737.37	Rupees Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven And Thirty Seven Paise Only	105800.00
Total Maintenance Cost					275722.00
Add GST @ 12%					33086.64
Add L.C. @ 1%					2757.22
Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only					8049.00
Total Maintenance Cost with 12 % GST & 1% L.C. & 10% S.F.					319614.86
Total Construction & Maintenance Cost with 12 % GST, 1% L.C & 10% S.F.					4856130.19
Total estimated cost in Figures					4856130.19
Quoted Amount					4856130.00
Quoted rate in Words					4856130.00
Rupees Forty Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only					

Item sl. No ① to ②② only

Md. Zander

15/11/21

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Jharkhand Division, Jhanjharpur

P.T.D

eProcurement System for Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

PMGSY Tenders

Bid Submission Confirmation

Date : 03-Oct-2020 01:36 PM

Print

Bid Information

Bid ID :	430235
Bidder Name :	MD. EJAZUDDIN
Organisation Chain :	Er in Chief, Bihar
Tender Ref No :	MMGSY-20-JHANJHARPUR-18
Tender ID :	2020_ECBIH_100512_1
Tender Title :	Kharik West Kosi Bandh road to ratuar
Bid Submitted Date & Time :	03-Oct-2020 01:36 PM

Corporate Tenderer Details

Login ID:	ajazuddin.md50@gmail.com	User Type:	Corporate/Bidder
Company Name:	MD. EJAZUDDIN	Registration Number:	4200007
Registered Address :	WARD NO.4, MANIHAS, BHARATHI, DARBHANGA	Name of Partners / Directors :	MD.EJAZUDDIN
City :	DARBHANGA	State :	Bihar
Postal Code :	847428	PAN Number:	ADGPE7876F
Company's Establishment Year (yyyy):	2020	Company's Nature of Business:	CONTRACT
Company's Legal Status:	Others	Company Category :	Others
Title :	Mr	Contact Name:	MD.EJAZUDDIN
DOB (Date Of Birth):	07-Jan-1996	Designation :	PROPRIETOR
Correspondence Email:	ajazuddin.md50@gmail.com	Phone :	91 - 93041 - 42652
Mobile:	91-9304142625		

* Tender Fee in ₹ : 5,000 in ₹ : 0.00 in ₹ : 0.00 in ₹ : 0.00

Offline Tender Fee Payment Details

S.No	Instrument No.	Name	Issued Date	Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in ₹
1	000621	DD	03-Oct-2020	02-Jan-2021		5,000
Total in ₹ :						5,000

Offline EMD Fee Payment Details

S.No	Instrument No.	Name	Issued Date	Expiry Date	Acc.No	Amount in ₹
1	4879123341	SS	28-Aug-2020	28-Aug-2023		43,000
2	4915402676	SS	03-Oct-2020	03-Oct-2023		7,000
Total in ₹ :						50,000

Bid Documents

S.No	Packet Type	File Name	Description	File Hash
------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------